
4J9.l2015 Mail at JlKli W"'1 Pat Mail - Messages aoo Commoocatlons 

ii Speaker Won Pat <s!')eaker@judiwonpatcom> 

Messages and Communications 

Speaker Won Pat <speaker@judiwonpat.com> Thu, Apr 9, 2015 at 3:22 PM 
To: Guam Legislature Clerks Office <clerks@guamlegislatura.org> 

Order Re: Payment of Receiver Invoices for 
41912015 4/8:/2015CABOT MANTANONA LLP Novennber 2014 and Reimbursement for payment 0133-15--0324 

Monthly Gross Receipts Taxes 

On Wed. Apr 8, 2015 at 3:58 PM, Stacy C Cuasito <sc@cmlaw.us> wrote: 

Dear Speaker l/\l!:mpat: 

Please see the attached filing In the above matter. 

Thank you. 

CABOT MANTANONA LLP 

Edge Building, Second Floor 

929 South Manne Corps Drive 

Tamuning, Guam 96913 

Telephone: (671) 646--2001 

Facsimile: {671) 646-0777 

email: sc@cmlaw.us 
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CONFlDE:\T!ALlTl, AND NON- OLSCLOSIJRE ARE HEREBY CLAIMED AND EXPRESSLY NOT V\'./\l'/ElJ DO NOT READ THE MESSAGE i\ND A'rl'/1CHMENT(SJ !l' YOU ARE NOT 
THE INTENDED :lEC!PIENT, !N /\NY EVENT, THE lNPORMATfON CONTAlNED !N THIS F>MA!L TRi\NSMISSfON AND ,-\~Y ArfAC!!MENT i:S C07'ir!DENTl1\L AND REMAJNS 
THE PftOPFRT'i OF THE Sb'N!>ER UNTIL IT !S HEf'.LlVED BY THI'. lN':'ENOED RECJPlENT. IF YOU AHE NOT THE INTfiNDED REC!PlENT, OH. AN EMPUJYEE OR ACENT 
Rt:SPONSlBLE FOR nr:: l'tTJtlNC F'TO THE ]:"I rr:NOED RECil-'lFNT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTlFlED '":'HAT ANY DlSSEM!NATlON, D!ST!:<fHIJTlON, OR COPYl~G OF TH!S 
fOMMONllcA'flON rs STRlCfLY PROH[B!Tl;ll IF YOU '.1AV£ RECEtVF;D THIS COMMtNlt:ATlON lN Efl..ROR PLEASR NG'l'lFY 1'HE SENDER l~MEUlATELY ;\ND DELETE THE 
MESSAGE ANO ;\NY A'!~('ACHV.Ei'·f1'$ \VJTHOl)l HRTA!Nl\'G A':\Y U1PfFS_ THAXK YOtl 

Ufisinan I Etmas Ge'helo'Gi liheslaturan Guanan 
Office of Speaker Judith T. Won Pat Ed.D. 
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155 Hesler Place, Suite 201, Hagatna. Guam 96910 
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF GUAM 

10 

II 
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13 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM, 

Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) ___________________________ ) 

CIVIL CASE NO. 02-00022 

ORDER RE: PAYMENT OF RECEIVER 
INVOICES FOR NOVEMBER 2014 AND 
REIMBURSEMENT FOR PAYMENT OF 
MONTHLY GROSS RECEIPTS TAXES 

14 The court has reviewed the following invoices submitted by Gershman, Brickner & 

15 Bratton, Inc. (the "Receiver"): 

16 Invoice No. 14-12-4684, dated December 16,2014, in the amount of$99,124.35; 

17 Invoice No. 14-12-4685, dated December 15,2014, in the amount of$9,462.75; and 

18 Invoice No. 14-12-4686, dated December 15,2014, in the amount of$5,743.06. 

19 Pursuant to such review, the court finds the invoices, and the grand total amount of $114,330.16, 

20 to be reasonable. See Exhibits I, II and Ill attached hereto. 

21 Accordingly, the court HEREBY ORDERS the Clerk of Court to transmit payment via wire 

22 transfer to Gershman, Brickner & Bratton, Inc., General Account, as referenced in the Receiver's 

23 invoices, in the total amount of $104,985.28.1/ The funds for said payment, and bank processing 

24 fee(s), if any, shall be drawn from the savings account created pursuant to this court's 

25 January 24, 2008 Order of Deposit. 

26 

27 lf This sum represents $89,779.47 for 90% oflabor and all expenses due for the month of 
November 2014; $9,462.75 for Legal Fees for November 2014; and $5,743.06 for Gross 

28 Receipts Taxes for the months of September and October 2014. 
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In accordance with the court's March 17, 2008 Order, the Clerk is ORDERED to retain 

2 $9,344.88 (representing 10% ofthe fees due) (hereinafter "10% retention"). Pursuant to General 

3 Rule 8.1 Deposits in Court- Responsibility of the Clerk, the court FURTHER ORDERS, with 

4 respect to the I 0% retention: 

5 1. The Clerk shall deposit the 10% retention amount ofNINE THOUSAND THREE 

6 HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 88/100 DOLLARS ($9,344.88) into an interest-

7 bearing savings account, said funds to remain on deposit pending further order of the 

8 court. G.R. 8.l(e)(1). 

9 2. The Clerk shall deposit the money in a financial institution insured by the Federal 

10 Deposit Insurance Corporation or the Federal Savings and Loan Insurance Corporation. 

11 3. The Clerk shall deposit the money as soon as practicable following service of a 

12 copy of this Order. G.R. 8.1(d). 

13 4. Any future disbursement of these funds shall only be made pursuant to court 

14 order. The signatures of both the (1) Clerk of Court or Chief Deputy Clerk and (2) the 

15 Financial Administrator or Financial Analyst of the court are required to disburse the 

16 funds. 

17 The Clerk of Court is hereby relieved of any personal liability relative to compliance with 

18 this order. 

19 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 2 

/s/ Frances M. Tydingco-Gatewood 
Chief Judge 

Dated: Apr 08, 2015 
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U.S. Federal District Court of Guam 
Chief Judge 

SOLID WASTE 

MANAGEMENT 

CONSULTANTS 

December 16, 2014 

520 West Soledad Avenue 
Hagatfia, Guam 96910 

cc: Government of Guam and United States of America 

RE: Invoice for Services 

PERIOD: 

CLIENT REFERENCE: 

DESCRIPTION: 

GBB FederallD#: 

Task 

Receivership 

Labor- Receivership 
President- H. Gershman 

lnv No. 14-12-4684 Job No. 07066-01 

Activity from November 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014 

Order Re: Appointment of Receiver, Case 1:02~cv-00022 filed 
March 17, 2008 and ordered by the Chief Judge for the U.S. Federal 
District Court of Guam 

Pursuant to the Consent Decree, GBB, acting as Receiver for the 
District Court of Guam, will enforce the terms of the Consent 
Decree, and assume all of the responsibilities, functions, duties, 
powers and authority of the Solid Waste Management Division of 
the Department of Public Works ("DPW"), and any and all 
departments, or other divisions of the DPW insofar as they affect 
the Government of Guam's compliance with the Consent Decree. 

52-1189668 

Current 

Progress Current Fee Cumulative 

Amount Retainage Fee Retainage 

$ 84,103.92 $ 9,344.88 $ 35,205.53 

6.50 hours@ $ 270.40 /hr $ 1,757.60 
Special Principal Associate- D. Manning 115.50 hours@ $ 270.40 /hr 31,231.20 
Special Assoc.Operations Mgr- C. Anderson 160.50 hours@ $ 215.00 
Vice President -C. Lund 109.50 hours@ $ 200.10 
Support Director-F. Coulombe 1.75 hours@ $ 135.20 
Staff Accountant- L. Keller 6.00 hours@ $ 64.90 
Administrative Secretary -C. Friend 39.50 hours@ $ 64.90 
Contract Administrator- M. Christensen 7.50 hours@ $ 113.60 

Receivership Total labor 
Less 10% Retainage for Fees held in Trust 

Receivership Total labor Less Retainage 

Gershman, Brickner & Bratton, Inc. 

8550 Arlington Boulevard. Suite 304 
Fairfax. Virginia 22031··4620 

Phone: 703-573-5800 Toll Free: 800-573-5801 Fax: 703-698-1306 

/hr 34,507.50 
/hr 21,910.95 
/hr 236.60 
/hr 389.40 
/hr 2,563.55 
/hr 852.00 

$ 93,448.80 
9,344.88 

$ 84,103.92 

"EXHIBIT I" 
wwwjlbbinc.corn 
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RE: Invoice for Services lnv No. 14-12-4684 Continued Job No. 07066-01 
·----

Diem Discounted Discounted Per 

Allowed Amount Per Diem Diem Amount Savings to 

Name Days Per Diem Allowed Charged Charged Guam 
Anderson 19 $243.00 $ 4,617.00 $ 157.95 $ 3,001.05 $ 1,615.95 
Anderson 1 $ 84.00 $ 84.00 $ 54.60 $ 54.60 $ 29.40 
Total $ 4,701.00 $ 3,055.65 $ 1,645.35 

Receivership Total Labor Less Retainage from previous page $ 84,103.92 

Expenses- Receivership 
Travel Per Diem Total 
Travel Expenses Non-Per Diem (pages 12-17) 
Long Distance Tele. and Cell (pages 18-31) 
Deliveries (pages 32- 33) 
Duplications B&W 
Duplications Color 
Fee on Expenses @ 10% 

17 pages@ $ 0.15 each 
15 pages @ $ 0.25 each 

Receivership Total Expenses 
Receivership Invoice Amount 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE GBB FOR THIS PERIOD 

$ 3,055.65 
1,582.37 

380.08 
135.19 

2.55 
3.75 

515.96 

Payments should be executed via wire transfers using the following information: 

Bank Account Name: Gershman, Brickner & Bratton, Inc., General Account 

Local Branch Address: First Virginia Community Bank 

11325 Random Hills Road, Suite 240, Fairfax, VA 22030 

Bank Account Number: 

Bank Routing Number for incoming wires: 

case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-1 Filed 04/08/15 Page 2 of 35 
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DATE PROJECTID 

11/1/2014 to 11/30/2014 07066:01 to 07066:01 

Chace Anderson 

07066:01 liS District Court for· Guam- Receivership 

SAT l J/01114 07066:01 5140:PRIN Principal Associate 2.00 
Site visit to Dededo Transfer Station; Check 
on Fleet Maintenance in preparation of 
Monday's equipment needs. 

MON I J/03/14 07066:01 5140:PRIN Principal Associate 11.00 
Roll call; operations; Administration; Email 
review; Personnel issues 

TUES 11/041!4 07066:01 5!40:PR!N Principal Associate 12.00 
Roll call; Operations; Administration; 

WED 11/051!4 07066:0! 5140:PR!N Principal Associate 10.00 
Roll Call; Operations, Administration; Met 
with Principals of GGH; Personnel issue 

THUR 11/06/14 07066:01 5140:PR!N Principal Associate 10.00 
Roll Call: Operations: Administration 

FRI 11107114 07066:01 5140:PRlN Principal Associate 7.00 
Administration; Personnel Matters 

SAT 11/08/14 07066:0 I 5140:PRIN Principal Associate 3.00 
Reviewed annual report for landfill; 
Reviewed court filings; Checked on 
maintenance of equipment to prepare for 
Monday 

MON 11/10114 07066:01 5l40:PRJN Principal Associate 7.00 
Roll call: Operations 

TlJES 11/11/14 07066:01 5140:PRIN Principal Associate 9.50 
Roll call; Operations; Administration 

WED 111!2114 07066:01 5140:PRIN Principal Associate 10.00 
Roll Call; Operations; Administration 
Customer calls 

THUR 11/13/14 07066:01 5140:PRIN Principal Associate &.00 
Roll call; Operations; Administration 

FRI 11114/14 07066:01 5140:PRJN Principal Associate 8.00 
Administration; Met with contractor PHR; Met 
with fleet maintenance contractor 

SAT 11115/14 07066:01 5140:PRIN Principal Associate 2.50 
Met with GSWA lawyer and two GSWA 
drivers to review procurement protest 

SUN 11116114 07066:01 5140:PRIN Principal Associate 5.00 
Reviewed regular and overtime hours; 
Prepared Memo for Operations: Phone 
discussion with Manning on HHW contract; 
Worked on HHW draft contract appendices. 

MON 11/17/14 07066:01 5140:PRIN Principal Associate 9.00 
Roll call; Operations; Administration 

1 December 16, 2014 
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DATE PROJECT 10 

11/1/2014 to 11/30/2014 07066:01 to 07066:01 

lUES ll/l8/l4 07066:01 5140:PRIN 

WED l 1!19/14 07066:01 5140:PRIN 

THUR 11/20/!4 07066:01 5140:PRJN 

MON 11124114 07066:01 5140:PRIN 

TUES ll/25/14 07066:01 5140:PRIN 

WED ll/26/14 07066:01 5140:PRIN 

Caroline Friend 

07066:01 US District Court for Guam- ReceivershiQ 

MON 11/03114 07066:01 5!20:AS 

WED lli05/14 07066:01 5120:AS 

THUR 11/06/14 07066:01 5!20:AS 

FRI 11/07/14 07066:01 5!20:AS 

MON 11/10/14 07066:01 5120:AS 

TUES 11/11114 07066:01 5120:/\S 

WED 11/12/14 07066:01 51:-.!0:AS 

2 

Principal Associate 
Roll Call; Operations; Administration 

Principal Associate 
Roll Call; Operations; Administration; 
Advanced HHW Contract 

Principal Associate 
Operations; Roll Call; Call with Manning to 
discuss GSWA issues; Half airline time billed 

Principal Associate 
Checked on roll call and operations; Sent 
update to Guam Team members; Discussion 
with proposed HHW contractor 

Principal Associate 
Reviewed emails and tracked operations via 
GPS and load notifications; GSWA staff 
meeting 

Principal Associate 
Reviewed operations and emails 

l'roject Total: 

Employee Total: 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support and 
Operation Invoicing Review and Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support and 
Capital Invoicing Review and Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support and 
Operational Invoicing Review and 
Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support and 
Capital Invoicing Review and Processing 

Administrative Secretary 

11.50 

11.00 

15.00 

5.50 

2.50 

1.00 

160.50 

160.50 

2.00 

2.00 

1.00 

5.00 

2.00 

!.00 

5.00 

December 16, 2014 
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DATE PROJECT fD 

11/1/2014 to 11/30/2014 07066 01 to 07066:01 

THUR 11/!3/14 07066:01 5120:AS 

FR! J 1/14/14 07066:01 5120:/\S 

TUES !Ill 8114 07066:01 5!20:AS 

WED llll9/l4 07066:01 5120:AS 

THUR I J/20114 07066:01 5!20:AS 

FRI ll/211!4 07066:01 5120:AS 

.tv! ON 11/24/14 07066:01 5120:AS 

TUES JJ/25/14 07066:0 I 5120:AS 

WED 11/26/14 07066:01 5120:AS 

Christopher Lund 

07066:01 US District Court for Guam- Receivership 

SUN ! 1/02/14 07066:01 5ll0:VP 

3 

General Project Administrative Support; 
Capital Invoicing Review and Processing 
and Operational Invoicing Review and 
Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support; 
Capital Invoicing Review and Processing 
and Operational Invoicing Review and 
Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support and 
Operational Invoicing Review and 
Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support and 
Operational Invoicing Review and 
Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support; 
Operational Invoicing Review and 
Processing and Capital Invoicing Review 
and Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support and 
Operational Invoicing Review and 
Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support; 
Capital Invoicing Review and Processing 
and Operational Invoicing Review and 
Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support and 
Capital Invoicing Review and Processing 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support 

Administrative Secretary 
General Project Administrative Support; 
Capital invoicing Review and Processing; 
Operational Invoice Review and Processing 

3.00 

3.00 

2.00 

4.00 

2.00 

2.50 

1.50 

1.50 

2.00 

Project Total: 39.50 

Emtlloyee Total: 39.50 

Vice President 3.00 

December 16, 2014 
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DATE PROJECTID 

11/1/2014 to 11/30/2014 07066:01 to 07066:01 

Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; Ordot Permitting; Contracts 
Administration; and Invoice Review and 
Processing 

MON 11/03/14 07066:01 51lO:VP Vice President 4.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management and Invoice Review and 
Processing 

TUES 11/04/14 07066:01 5llO:VP Vice President 4.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; Ordot Environmental 
Monitoring; and Ordot Permitting 

WED 11105/14 07066:01 5llO:VP Vice President 4.00 
Layon Environmental Monitoring; Layon 
Permitting; Harmon Construction Contractor 
Oversight; and Consent Decree Coordination 
with Guam and Federal Agencies 

THUR ll/06/14 07066:01 51IO:VP Vice President 4.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management 

FRI 11107/14 07066:01 5llO:VP Vice President 4.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; and Layon Operations 
Support 

SUN 1 1/09f!4 07066:01 5JIO:VP Vice President 2.00 
Special Report Preparation; Ordot Closure 
Construction Project Management; Contracts 
Administration; and Consent Decree 
Coordination with Guam and Federal 
Agencies 

MON 11110/14 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 8.00 
Special Report Preparation; Ordot Closure 
Construction Project Management; Contracts 
Administration; Consent Decree 
Coordination with Guam and Federal 
Agencies; Ordot Permitting; and Invoice 
Review and Processing 

TUES 11/11/!4 07066:01 5!10:VP Vice President 8.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; Contracts Administration; 
Consent Decree Coordination with Guam 
and Federal Agencies; Ordot Permitting; and 
Layon Environmental Monitoring 

WED 1 J/12/14 07066:01 5l!O:VP Vice President 8.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; Contracts Administration; 
Consent Decree Coordination with Guam 
and Federal Agencies; Ordot Permitting; and 
Ordot Environmental Monitoring 

4 December 16, 2014 
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DATE PROJECT !0 

11/112014 to 11/30/2014 07066:01 to 07066:01 

THUR ll/13114 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 7.00 
Layon Operations Support; Layon 
Environmental Monitoring; Ordot Closure 
Construction Project Management; and 
Invoice Review and Processing 

FRI 11/14/14 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 8.00 
Harmon Operational Support; Ordot Closure 
Construction Project Management; Ordot 
Permitting; Invoice Review and Processing; 
and Consent Decree Coordination with 
Guam and Federal Agencies 

SAT 11/15/14 07066:01 51 JO:VP Vice President 2.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; and Layon Permitting 

SUN 11/16/14 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 2.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; and Layon Permitting 

MON 11117/14 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 2.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management 

TUES 11118114 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 1.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; and Layon Permitting 

WED I !119/14 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 0.50 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; and Layon Permitting 

THUR 11/20/14 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 0.50 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; and Layon Permitting 

FRI 11/21114 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 0.50 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; and Layon Permitting 

SAT 1 I/22/14 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 0.50 
Consent Decree Coordination with Guam 
and Federal Agencies; and Ordot Closure 
Construction Project Management 

SUN ]J/23/14 07066:01 5110:VP Vice President 0.50 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management 

MON !1/24114 07066:01 5llO:VP Vice President 10.00 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; Ordot Environmental; Ordot 
Permitting; Consent Decree Coordination 
with Guam and Federal Agencies; Invoice 
Review and Processing; Harmon 
Construction Management Oversight; and 
Harmon Permitting 

TUES II /25/14 07066:01 5llO:VP Vice President 8.00 

5 December 16, 2014 
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DATE PROJECTID 

11/1/2014 to 11/30/2014 07066:01 to 07066:01 

WED I I/26/J4 07066:01 5JlO:VP 

FRI 11128/14 07066:01 5l!O:VP 

SUN 11/30/14 07066:01 51 JO:VP 

David Manning 

07066:01 lJS District Court fol' Guam- Receivership 

SUN I 11021!4 07066:01 5140:S. PRJN 

MON 11/03/14 07066:0! 5140:S. PRIN 

TUES 11/041!4 07066:01 5140:S. PRIN 

WED I 1/05/14 07066:01 5140:S. PRfN 

THUR 11/06/!4 07066:0! 5!40:S. PRIN 

6 

Layon Environmental Monitoring; Layon 
Permitting; Ordot Closure Construction 
Project Management; Ordot Permitting; and 
Consent Decree Coordination with Guam 
and Federal Agencies 

Vice President 
Layon Environmental Monitoring; Layon 
Permitting; Ordot Closure Construction 
Project Management; Ordot Permitting; and 
Consent Decree Coordination with Guam 
and Federal Agencies 

Vice President 
Layon Operations Support; Ordot Closure 
Construction Project Management; Ordot 
Permitting; Consent Decree Coordination 
with Guam and Federal Agencies; and Route 
4 Haul Road Safety 

Vice President 
Ordot Closure Construction Project 
Management; and Ordot Permitting 

Project Total: 

Employee Total: 

Special Principal Associate 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; email management; review of 
invoices for payment; review of commercial 
payments received in October 

Special Principal Associate 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review of invoices; Trust 
account management; approval of legal 
contract for GSWA Board 

Special Principal Associate 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review of pending payments 
through the Bank of Guam; Trust account 
management 

Special Principal Associate 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review of legal issues; review of 
Maeda Pacific issue 

Special Principal Associate 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review of procurement appeal; 
review of commercial invoices; 
correspondence 

10.00 

6.00 

2.00 

109.50 

109.50 

4.00 

5.00 

4.00 

3.00 

4.00 

December 16, 2014 
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DATE PROJECT!D 

11/112014 to 11/30/2014 07066:01 to 07066:01 

FRI 1!1071!4 07066:01 5140:5. PRf'l Special Principal Associate 3.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review of Lagu filing; Trust 
account management 

SAT J 1/08/14 07066:01 5140:S. PRJN Special Principal Associate 6.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; Trust account management; 
review of DOA Reserve for Bad Debt draft 
policy; work on the Requisition of the 
Receiver 

SUN JJ/09/14 07066:01 5140:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 4.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; Trust account management; 
work on Requisition of the Receiver; 
preparation of Special Report on Ordot 
Dump technical meeting 

MON Ill! Oil 4 07066:01 5140:5. PRIN Special Principal Associate 3.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; work on Requisition of the 
Receiver 

TUES I !111/14 07066:01 5140:5. PRIN Special Principal Associate 6.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review of Lagu documents 

WED 11/12114 07066:01 5140:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 4.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls, review of Lagu issues; 
conference call with Lagu and legal counsel 

THUR 11/13/14 07066:01 5140:S. PRJN Special Principal Associate 4.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; reviewing PHRS invoices and 
payments; Trust account management 

FRI I 1114/14 07066:01 5140:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 3.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review of transcript of GSWA 
Board Meeting 

SAT Jl/15/l4 07066:01 5140:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 5.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
reviewing and revising draft HHW contract; 
Trust account management 

SUN 11/16/14 07066:01 5140:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 6.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; reviewing and revising draft 
HHW contract; preparation of board reports 

MON l J/17/14 07066:01 5!40:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 6.00 

7 December 16, 2014 
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DATE I PROJECTIO 

11/1/2014 to 11/30/2014 I 07066 01 to 07066:01 

Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; preparation of board reports; 
review of draft plan for opening new Harmon 
St Facility 

TUES I !/! 8114 07066:01 5140:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 3.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; reviewing invoices; reviewing 
AG contract revisions for board legal counsel 
agreement 

WED 11/19/14 07066:01 5140:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 5.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review of legal invoices; revising 
agreement for Board legal counsel; Trust 
account management 

THUR I I/20114 07066:01 5140:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 3.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review and approval of EA task 
orders 

FRI 11/21114 07066:01 5l40:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 3.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
reviewing HHW contract 

SAT JJ/221l4 07066:01 5140:S. PRlN Special Principal Associate 4.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
reviewing and revising HHW operator 
contract 

SUN IJ/23il4 07066:01 5140:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 2.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calfs; Trust account management 

MON I 1/24114 07066:01 5!40:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 5.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review of invoices; Trust 
account management; reviewing and 
revising HHW operator agreement 

TUES I I/251!4 07066:01 5!40:S. PRJN Special Principal Associate 6.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; Trust account management; 
reviewing and revising HHW operator 
agreement 

WED !1/261!4 07066:01 5!40:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 6.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; Trust account management; 
review of invoice issues 

FRI I J/28/14 07066:01 5!40:S. PRIN Special Principal Associate 3.00 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
Trust account management 

SAT 11/29/14 07066:01 5 I 40:S. PRJN Special Principal Associate 3.00 

8 Decernber16,2014 
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DATE PROJECTID I 
11/1/2014 to 11/30/2014 07066:01 to 07066:01 I 

SUN 11/30114 07066:01 5 !40:S. PR!N 

Francois Coulombe 

07066:01 US District Court for Guam - ReccivcrshirJ 

MON 11/03/14 07066:0! 5110:SD 

WED 11/05/14 07066:01 5liO:SD 

WED I I/12/14 07066:01 51 IO:SD 

TI-JUR I 1113/14 07066:01 5l!O:SD 

MOJ\i I 1/17/14 07066:01 51 10:SD 

TlfES 11/18/14 07066:01 5110:SD 

TUES ll/25/14 07066:0 I 51IO:SD 

Harvey Gershman 

07066:01 US District Court for Guam· Rerei\'ershin 

SUN 1!102/14 07066:01 51 JO:PRES 

MON 11/03/14 07066:01 5llO:PRES 

TUES 11/04/14 07066:01 5llO:PRES 

WED 11/05114 07066:01 5110:PRES 

9 

Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
Trust account management 

Special Principal Associate 
Reviewing, drafting and responding to email; 
phone calls; review of Lagu matter 

Pmject Total: 

Employee Total: 

Support Director 
Updated website with addendum 

Support Director 
Updated website with addendum 3 

Support Director 
Updated website with amendment 

Support Director 
Updated website after completed 
procurement; updated email alert database 

Support Director 
Updated website with Board of Directors info 

Support Director 
Updated website with notice about BOD 

Support Director 
Updated website with December recycling 
schedule; updated website with BOD 
document 

l'roject Total: 

Employee Total: 

President 
Read court filing and emails 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

2.50 

115.50 

115.50 

0.25 

0.25 

0.25 

0.25 

0.25 

0.25 

0.25 

1.75 

1.75 

0.25 

0.25 

0.25 

President 0.50 
Read and respond to emails; review and 
approve time and expense reports 

December 16, 2014 
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DATE PROJECT lD 

11/1/2014 to 11/30/2014 07066:01 to 07066:01 

THUR I 1 !06/14 07066:01 5!10:PRES 

FRl ll/07/14 07066:01 5110:PRES 

SUN 11/09/14 07066:01 51JO:PRES 

MON I I/10114 07066:01 51 IO:PRES 

TUES llll l/14 07066:01 51 IO:PRES 

WED 1 1112114 07066:01 5l!O:PRES 

THUR ll/13/14 07066:0! 5llO:PRES 

SUN Il/16/l4 07066:01 51JO:PRES 

\-ION ll/17/14 07066:0 I 5110:PRES 

TUES 11/18/14 07066:01 51lO:PRES 

WED 11/19/14 07066:01 5l!O:PRES 

THUR 11/20/14 07066:01 51IO:PRES 

MON 11124/14 07066:01 51 10:PRES 

TUES 11/25/14 07066:01 51JO:PRES 

Lonclle Keller 

07066:01 lfS District Court fm· Gn:un - Receive1·ship 

TUES 11/04/14 07066:01 5!20:CA 

THUR l!/06/14 07066:01 5120:CA 

10 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

President 
Read and respond to emails; review Court 
orders; telephone calls 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

President 
Read and respond to emails; review status 
of Lagu negotiations 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

President 
Read and respond to emails; telephone calls 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

Prt:sident 
Read and respond to emaifs 

President 
Read and respond to emails; telephone calls 

President 
Read and respond to emails 

Project Total: 

Employee Total: 

Contract Administration 
Printed Coulombe's invoice; checked against 
time entries; received Gershman's approval 
for payment; enter for payment 

Contract Administration 

December 16, 2014 
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0.25 

0.25 

0.25 

1.25 

0.25 

0.50 

0.25 

0.25 

0.50 

0.25 

0.25 

0.25 

0.50 

0.25 

6.50 

6.50 

!.00 

!.00 
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DATE PROJECT!D 

1111/2014 to 11/30/2014 07066:01 to 07066:01 

FRI 11/07/14 07066:01 5120:CA 

MON 11110114 07066:01 5120:CA 

THUR 11/!3/14 07066:01 5120:CA 

THUR ll/13/14 07066:01 5120:CA 

MON 11/17/14 07066:01 5120:CA 

Mary Christensen 

07066:01 US District Court for Guam- Rect·ivershio 

THUR ll/061!4 07066:01 5liO:CA 

MON ll/10/!4 07066:01 5110:CA 

TUES I J/11/14 07066:01 5110:CA 

MON l J/17/14 07066:01 5110:CA 

FRI 11/21/14 07066:01 51 IO:CA 

MON 11/24/14 07066:01 5110:CA 

11 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-1 

Verizon Wireless allocation's for October; 
entered for payment 

Contract Administration 
Received Manning's invoice; printed his BQ 
notes for time and expenses; checked his 
time in BQ time against his invoice; printed 
Manning's phone expense; made copy for 
client; received Gershman for approval; 
entered after receiving approval 

Contract Administration 
Entered lnterCall conference call 
information; made copies for client; entered 
for payment 

Contract Administration 
Edited and sent Manning draft per diem 
letter for June services 

Contract Administration 
Finalized Anderson invoice and expenses; 
printed and entered 

Contract Administration 
Download invoice; finalized allocation of 
Windstream; made copies for client 
invoicing; entered for payment 

J>rojcct T otnl: 

Employee Totnl: 

Contract Administrator 
Enter credit card transaction expenditures for 
Guam 

Contract Administrator 
Downloaded October activity and reconcile 
expenditures to the American Express bill 

Contract Administrator 
Prepared the invoice for October Guam 
services 

Contract Administrator 
Enter credit card transaction for expenditures 
for Guam 

Contract Administrator 
Enter credit card transaction expenditures for 
Guam 

Contract Administrator 
Download AMEX charges and reconcile 
Guam charges to project expenditures 

l'r·ojcct Total: 

0.50 

1.75 

0.75 

0.25 

0.75 

6.00 

6.00 

0.50 

1.00 

2.50 

0.50 

0.50 

2.50 

7.50 

December 16, 2014 
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• 

rv"-'~~ • 

IPE SHEU HAGATNA 
380 E MARINe DR 

HAGATNA GU 96910 

DATE: 11/01/14 TIME: 14:12 
MERCHAAT ID: KL 4 3253830001 

CREDIT CARD 
AMERICAN EXffiESS SALE 

CARD# 
EXPIRATION DATE 
SEQ: 
AFW.OVAL COOE: 
ENTRY METHOD: 

HUHJOJJ 
Hj** 

381109 
567669 

SWIPED 

PRODUCT QTY PRICE AMOUNT 
liN t6CHAN[ 67.21 

TOTAL AMOUNT: $67.21 

APPROVED 567669 

THANKS fQR YOUR BUSINESS 

CUSTOMER COPY 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-1 Filed 04/08/15 Page 15 of 35 p 13. 
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~ Welcome to Triple J 
~ 24-HR Mobil Mart ~ 
r v ~ c re){< f:.-e .,q r:: e-J 

(J 0 Cv (,. vG '-'L/ 

POS: 1 Transaction #:30394847 
Tax Invoice #:282753 

539 AILEEN 
8:51:31 AM 

Fuel sa·le 
Pump # '11Syn Regular 
14.695 USPG @ $ 4.529/USPG 

2 LUCKY DRAW COUP 

Tota'l $: 

/'~~ 
( Chan(Je "'/ 
'~~ 

SMILES 
CARD NUH : XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX9005 
TERMINAL : 539001 
RECEIPT # : I07465 
SALES RPT # : 98 
SEQUENCE # : 19 

LOYALTY POINTS 

66.55 
0.00 

66.55 

(~ 
"-!J:tl!f 

OPENING EARNED/ BONUS BALANCE 
0.00 44.10 0.00 44.10 

USPG stands for 
US Petroleum 

Gallon 
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Guam, GU to Medford, OR 

Passenger Information 

RICHARD CHACE ANDERSON 
SkyMiles Number: 

Confirmation Number: GJ4G6K 
Ticket Number: 0062369139669 

Date of Purchase: Sep 11, 2014 

Flight Information 

Date and Flight 
GUM> NRT Thu 20Nov20i4 DL 289 
NRT >POX Thu 20Nov2014 DL 622 
POX> MFR Thu 20Nov2014 OX 7707 
MFR >POX Fri 05Dec2014 OX 9240 
PDX > NRT Fri 05Dec2014 DL 623 
NRT > GUM Sat 06Dec2014 Dl633 

Status 
OPEN 
OPEN 
ARPT 
ARPT 
OPEN 
OPEN 

Class 
l 
L 
K 
K 
L 
L 

Check your flight information online at delta.com or call the 
Delta F!ightline at 800.325.1999. 

Baggage and check-in requirements vary by airport and 
airline, so please check with the operating carrier on your 
ticket. 

Please review Delta's check-in requirements and 
baggage guidelines for details. 

You must be checked in and at the gate at least 15 
minutes before your scheduled departure time for travel 
inside the United States. 

You must be checl<ed in and at the gate at least 45 
minutes before your scheduled departure time for 
international travel. 

For tips on flying safely wit11 laptops, cell phones, and 
other battery-powered devices, please visit http:// 
SafeTravel.dot.gov 

Do you have comments about service? Please email us 
to share them. 

Billing and Ticketing Information 

Meals/Orders 
l 
0 

D 
D 

Key of Terms 

Seat/Cabin 

# - Arrival date different than 
departure date 
** - Check-in required 
***- Multiple meals 
''S$ - Multiple seats 
AR- Arrives 
8- Breakfast 
C - Bagels I Beverages 
D- Dinner 
F - Food available for purchase 
L- Lunch 
LV- Departs 
M- Movie 
R- Refreshments, complimentary 
S- Snack 
T- Cold meal 
V - Snacks for sale 

FARE DETAILS: GUM DL X/TYO DL X/POX DL MFR M4'15.00LLX27SW6 DL X/PDX DL X/TYO 
DL GUM M455.00LLW27SW6 NUC870.00END ROE1.00 XF GUM4.5PDX4.5MFR4.5PDX4.5 

Fare: 870.00 USD 
Taxes/Carrier-Imposed Fees: 451.09 

Total: 1,321.09 USD 
Paid with American Express ending 
'kH****'·'***3017 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-1 Filed 04/08/15 Page 17 of 35 r!S 
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Detailed Tax Information 
AY 
GU 
01 

sw 
us 
XA 
XF 
XY 
YR 

Total 

11.20 
8.29 
9.80 

19.80 
35.00 

5.00 
18.00 
'14.00 

330.00 
451.09 

NON-REFUNDABLE I CHANGE FEE 

When using certain vouchers to purchase tickets, remaining credits may not be refunded. 
Additional charges and/or credits may apply and are displayed in the sections below. 

This ticket is non-refundable unless issued at a fully refundable fare. Any change to your itinerary 
may require payment of a change fee and increased fare. Failure to appear for any flight without 
notice to Delta will result in cancellation of your remaining reservation. 

All Economy Comfort and Preferred seats are Nonrefundable. 

Terms & Conditions 
Air transportation on Delta and the Delta Connection® carriers is subject to Delta's conditions of 
carriage. They include terms governing for example: 

- Limits on our liability for personal injury or death of passengers, and for loss, damage of delay 
of goods and baggage. 
- Claim restrictions including time periods within which you must file a claim or bring action 
against us. 
- Our right to change terms of the contract. 
- Check-in requirements and other rules established when we may refuse carriage. 
- Our rights and limits of our liability for delay of failure to perform service , including schedule 
change, substitution of alternative air carriers or aircraft, and rerouting. 
- Our policy on overbooking flights , and your rights if we deny you boarding due to an oversold 
flight 

These terms are incorporated by reference into our contract with you. You may view these 
conditions of carriage on delta.com, or by requesting a copy from Delta. 

You have received this email because you elected to receive your Electronic Ticket receipt sent 
to you via email. If you would like to take advantage of ott1er Delta email programs featuring 
special fare, promotions, information and flight updates, please visit delta.com/emailprograms or 
delta. com/notifications. 

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION 

This email message and its contents are copyrighted and are proprietary products of Delta 
Air Lines, Inc. Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 Atlanta, GA 30320-6001. Any unauthorized use, 
reproduction, or transfer of this message or its contents, in any medium, is strictly prohibited. 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-1 Filed 04/08/15 Page 18 of 35 
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Date 

Transachon Deta11s Ptepartl'd for 
Harvey W Gerthman 
Account Number 
xxxx.xxxxxx.JG002 

Description 

NOV22014 MARIANAS CABLEVISIONDEOEOO GU 

Do1ng b~Js1ness as 

MARIANAS CABLEVISION 

600 HARMON LOOP RD 

DE DE DO 

GU 
96929·6536 

UNITED STATES 

A<idltionattnformauan. 671·635-4034 

Rafarence: 320143070427412633 

Category Other · Miseellaneous 

HIGHARO C AN0€RSOr•l 

Transaction Details 

Description 

CABLE, SA TEI.LITE.AND 

Page 1 of I 

Amount 

$8124 

P. i1 
https://onlin~ilt~~.v6900am/nijo~~/k~fi9rcWy/8l~~JM{Wj/rllil_J0%~9 of 35 12/9/2014 
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Transact1on Deta1!s Prepare-d for 
Harvey W Gorshman 
Ac-count Number 
XXXX·XXXXXX-36002 

Date nescnptron 

NOV1220M VONAGE AMERICA 866-243-4357 NJ 

Qo,ng bUSinesS as 

VONAGE INTERNATIONAL 

23MAIN ST 

HOLMDEL 

NJ 

07733-2136 

UNITED STATES 

Additional Information: 176938828CA VONAGE PRICE•TAXES 

VONAGE PRICE+ TAXES 

Reference· 320143·160561919651 

Category Merchandise & Supplies· Jnwrnet Purchase 

Page 1 of 1 

Card Member Amount 

RlCHARO C ANDERSON $77 99 

f r~ 
https://onlintGaoo-i1:MW!x~e@~ear~Jnij~~~l8~/a@~ftclry/e:!l~~lfl&{.gfYI4~_cP~9ftr~P of 35 11/17/2014 
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Date 

Transactt.on Detalls Ptepnred for 
Harvey W Gershman 
Account Number 
XXXX·XXXXXX-36002 

Descnptwn 

GTA SERVICES LLC 671-644-4482 GU 

MPULSE 

AGANA SHOPPING CTR 

HAGATNA 

GU 

96910 

UNITED STATES 

ACdrtionallnformahon· 85120004324 671-644-1660 

571-644-1660 

Reference· 320143240700504356 

Category Merchand1se & Supphos - E!ectron1cs Stores 

Page 1 of 1 

Card Mcrnhur Amount 

RICHARD C /~NDEH.SON SS·ISO 
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11/6/14 Gershman, Brickner Bratton, Inc. 

Brickner, Robert H 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
No job assigned 

Total Brickner, Robert H 

Gershman, Harvey W 
rgz~~~~forGI.¥1.m~-~~v~~n~p 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
No job assigned 

Total Gershman, Harvey W 

Total Phone Bill for October 2014 

Time by Name 

October 2014 
Verizon Wifi Charges 

1.75 
14.50 
4.00 
0.25 
6.25 

19.25 
33.00 
81.00 

160.00 

i.SiJ 
6.25 
2.25 
0.25 
1.00 

37.75 
24.25 

0.50 
81.25 

160.00 -

Phone cost by 
job 

0.01 20.00 0.22 
0.09 20.00 1.81 
0.03 20.00 0.50 
0.00 20.00 0.03 
0.04 20.00 0.78 
0.12 20.00 2.41 
0.21 20.00 4.13 
0.51 20.00 10.13 

1.00 20.00 

O~Q4. 49:Q:t 1.99 
0.04 49.03 1.92 
0.01 49.03 0.69 
0.00 49.03 0.08 
0.01 49.03 0.31 
0.24 49.03 11.57 
0.15 49.03 7.43 
0.00 49.03 0.15 
0.51 49.03 24.90 

1.00 49.03 

fJ-,D 

Page 1 of 1 
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12/6/14 Gershman, Brickner Bratton, Inc. 
Time by Name 

November 2014 
Verizon Wireless 

Total phone cost Phone cost by job 

Brickner, Robert H 

Other 1.75 0.01 23.50 0.26 
Other 14.50 0.09 23.50 2.13 
Other 4.00 0.03 23.50 0.59 
Other 0.25 0.00 23.50 0.04 
Other 6.25 0.04 23.50 0.92 
Other 19.25 0.12 23.50 2.83 

Other 33.00 0.21 23.50 4.85 
No job assigned 81.00 0.51 23.50 11.90 

Total Brickner, Robert H 160.00 1.00 23.50 

Francois Coulombe 
07066cUS District t:ourtfor Guam:Ol-Recelvershtp 1.75 0.03 1.88 0.05 
No job assigned 68.25 0.98 1.88 1.83 

Total Francois Coulombe 70.00 1.00 1.88 

Lund, Christopher A. 

07066-US Dlspicy Eourtfor Gcuam:Ol-Receivership 107.50 0.59 122c19 71.48 
No job assigned 76.25 0.41 122.19 50.71 

Total Lund, Christopher A. 183.75 1.00 122.19 

Gershman, Harvey W 

07066-US District Court for Guam:Ol-Receivership 6.50 0.04 83.66 3.40 
Other 6.25 0.04 83.66 3.27 

Other 2.25 0.01 83.66 1.18 

Other 0.25 0.00 83.66 0.13 

Other 1.00 0.01 83.66 0.52 

Other 37.75 0.24 83.66 19.74 

Other 2.4.25 0.15 83.66 12.68 

Other 0.50 0.00 83.66 0.26 
No job assigned 81.25 0.51 83.66 42.48 

Total Gershman, Harvey W 160.00 1.00 83.66 

Carlton, John G. 

Other 4.75 0.04 144.75 6.03 

Other 3.50 0.03 144.75 4.44 

Other 44.25 0.39 144.75 56.19 

Other 13.50 0.12 144.75 17.14 

Other 0.50 0.00 144.75 0.64 

Other 20.00 0.18 144.75 25.39 

Other 27.50 0.24 144.75 34.92 

Other 0.50 0.00 144.75 0.64 

Other 1.00 0.01 144.75 1.27 

Other 3.00 0.03 144.75 3.81 

No job assigned 42.00 0.37 144.75 53.33 

Total Carlton, John G. 114.00 2.00 144.75 

Total Phone Bill for November 2014 (page 1) 375.98 

p ;)f 
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11/17/14 Gershman, Brickner Bratton, Inc. 

07066-US District Court for Guam:01-Receivership 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
100000 

200000 

300000 

Total Windstream 

Total Phone Bill for November 2014 

Minutes by Job 

November 2014 
Windstream 

Minutes 

0.70 
76.50 
67.20 

2.70 
23.50 

1.40 
4.30 
4.90 

20.20 
97.70 

173.30 
0.80 

334.90 

141.10 
164.80 

1,131.00 

Total 
%of Phone 

Minutes Cost 

0.00 502.52 
0.07 502.52 
0.06 502.52 
0.00 502.52 
0.02 502.52 
0.00 502.52 
0.00 502.52 
0.00 502.52 
0.02 502.52 
0.09 502.52 
0.15 502.52 
0.00 502.52 
0.30 502.52 
0.12 502.52 

0.15 502.52 

1.00 

502.52 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-1 Filed 04/08/15 Page 24 of 35 

Phone Cost 
By Job 

0.31 
33.99 
29.86 

1.20 
10.44 

0.62 
1.91 
2.18 
8.98 

43.41 
77.00 
0.36 

148.80 
62.69 

73.21 

502.52 

Page 1 of 1 
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Account#: Invoice#: 3230008330 Date: 11/30/2014 

Owner: Lund. Christopher 

Reserved By Christopher Lund 

Project Accounting Code: Billing Group=Default Billing Group,Billing Code::706601,User 1=,User 2= 

Connect Attendee Call Number Type 

Resless-Pius 800 I Guam 

14:33 ET eRes-Pius- R8/GU 

Res less-Plus 800 I USA 

14:31 ET eRes-Pius- R8fUS 
14:56 ET 

14:32 ET 
eRes-Plus­

eRes-Pius-
14:32 ET eRes-P!us-
Hold Content 
State & Local Taxes and Fees 

1@ $1.990 

R8/US 

R8/US 

R8/US 

Reservationless-Pius 

Minutes Charge 

33 $30.36 

35 $2.45 

10 $0.70 

25 $1.75 
34 $2.38 

$1.99 
$8.80 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-1 Filed 04/08/15 Page 25 of 35 
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Account#: Invoice#: 3230008330 Date: 11/30/2014 

Owner: Mannina. David 

Reserved By David Manning 

Project Accounting Code: Billing Group=Default Billing Group,Billing Code=0706601,User 1=,User 2= 

connect Attendee Call Number Type 

Resless-Pius 800 I USA 

13:02 ET eRes-Pius-

12:59 ET eRes-Pius -

12:59 ET eRes-Pius -
Hold Content 
State & Local Taxes and Fees 

Reserved By David Manning 

1@ $1.990 

R8/US 

R8/US 

R8/US 

Project Accounting Code: Billing Group=Default Billing Group,BI!Iing Code=0706601,User 1=,Usar 2"' 

Reservation less-Plus 

Minutes Charge 

29 $2.03 
32 $2.24 
32 $2.24 

$1.99 
$1.95 

Reservationless-Pius 

Connect Attendee Call Number Type Minutes Charge 

Resless-Pius 800 I USA 

13:18 ET aRes-Plus-

13:02 ET eRas-Plus-

13:01 ET aRes-Plus-
State & Local Taxes and Fees 

Reserved By David Manning 

R8/US 

R8/US 

R8/US 

Project Accounting Code: Billing Group=Default Billing Group,Billing Code=0706601,User 1 =,User 2= 

Connect Attendee Call Number Type 

Resless·Pius BOO J USA 

13:01 ET aRes-Plus -

12:50 ET aRes-Plus-
12:59 ET aRes-Plus -

12:58 ET aRes-Plus -
State & Local Taxes and Fees 

R8/US 

R8/US 
R8/US 

R8/US 

16 
32 
33 

$1.12 
$2.24 
$2.31 
$1.53 

Reservationless-Pius 

Minutes Charge 

23 $1.61 

34 $2.38 
25 $1.75 

26 $1.82 
$2.04 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-1 Filed 04/08/15 Page 26 of 35 
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-
DLM ASSOCIATES LLC 

at&t 

Wireless Statement 

Previous Balance 

Payment - 11/03 - Thank You! 

Adjustments 

Balance 

New Charges 

$141.78 

S141.78CR 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$141.78 

Amount to be Debited $141.78 

Your Bank Account wilL be Debited by Dec 03,2014 

Service Page 

@) Wireless 

$141.78 1 

Total New Charges 

How to Contact Us: 
For questions about your account: 1 800 331-0500 
or 611 from your cell phone 
For Deaf/Hard of hearing TTY: 1 866 241-6567 
Visit us online at www.att.com 

Total 

$141.78 

$141.78 

. For Important Information about your bill, please 
see the News You Can Use section (Page 2). 

Page: 1 of 3 
BIH Cycle Date: 10/11/14- 11/10/14 

Account: 

Visit us online at: www.att.com/business 

Add a tablet too Mobile Share: Value 
service plan tor$10/tYIO. 

Call•'(:r, 

Req's Mobile Sllar~ plan cnarge (m:n $30fmo.) & per tablet access charge ($10/mo,), Up to' 
\~devices. Add'l monthly cnarge per extra data and devi~. Other charges ~r~trlctions -~ 

Nation Unlimited - Includes Unlimited Anytime Minutes. 
Nationwide Long Distance & Roaming, Call Forward Feature, 
Caller ID, Call Wait, Conference Call Feature, Mobile 
Purchases & Downloads Detail, Basic Voice Mail Feature. 

AT&T World Traveler (SM) - Includes Discounted voice 
roaming rates in more than 100 countries. 

Messaging Untlmlted with Mobile to Any Mobile CalUng­
Includes Unlimited domestic text, picture, video and instant 
messages and unlimited calling to/from any other domestic 
mobile phone. 

Data Unlimited for !Phone on 4G L TE with VVM - Includes 
Data Unlimited on 4G L TE for iPhone. Visual Voicemail. 

f'.i~_l1_t_~ly~~-~E9_~s - Nov 11 tflru Dec;)._Q_. ____ _ 
1. Nation Unlimited 
2. AT&T World Traveler (St-1) 
3. Messaging Unlimited with Mobile to Any Mobile 

Calling 
4. Data UnUmited for iPhone on 4G L TE with VVM 

Total Monthly Charges 

69.99 
5.99 

20.00 

30.00 
125.98 
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DLM ASSOCIATES LLC 

at&t 

Oth~t_fha~ges and Credits ______________________ _ 
Voice Usage Summary 
Nation Unlimited 

Daytime Minutes 
Minutes Used 

Night & Weekend Minutes 
Minutes Used 

Data Usage Summary 
Messaging Unlimited 

Used 

Data_ Unlimited 

Unlimited 
874 

Unlimited 
264 

Unlimited 
206 

Plan KB Unlimited 
KB Used 1, 755,397 

1 Gigabyte {GB)"' 1024MB, 1 Megabyte (MB) = 1024K8 

Surcharges and Other Fees 
5. Administrative Fee 
6. Federal Universal Service Charge 
7. Regulatory Cost Recovery Charge 

Total Surcharges and Other Fees 

Government Fees and Taxes 
8. 911 Service Fee 
9. County Sales Tax - Telecom 

10. TN State Sales Tax - Telecom 
Total Government Fees and Taxes 

Total Other Charges & Credits 

Total for 

Total for Wireless accounts 

News You Can Use 

GIVE A TABLET FOR THE HOLIDAYS 

0.61 
3.91 
0.66 
5.18 

1.00 
2.54 
7.08 

10.62 

15.80 

141.78 

141.78 

Connect a tablet and enjoy the freedom to watch family videos, 
share recipes and surf the internet virtually anywhere you want. 
Gift someone, or yourself, witll a tablet from our great selection. 
Call 800-449-1672 or visit www.att.com/addaline. 

AT&T LIVE APP • FREE DOWNLOAD 
Get news that's tailored to you. The AT&T Live app learns from 

Page: 
81H Cycle Date: 

Account: 

2 of 3 
10/11/14- 11/10/14 

Visit us online at: www.att.com/business 

your reading habits and serves up articles tailored to your 
interests from all over the web. You can even save stories to 
read later and sign-up for a free email account. Get the free app 
at www.att.net/apps. 

Important Information 

LATE PAYMENT FEE 

The late payment fee for consumer and Individual Responsibility 
User (IRU} bills not paid in full by the payment due date is $5. Late 
payment fees for Corporate Responsibility User (CRU) accounts are 
applied according to applicable contracts. 

ELECTRONIC CHECK CONVERSION 

Paying by check authorizes AT&T to use the Information from 
your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from 
your account. Funds may be withdrawn from your account as 
soon as the same day your payment is received. If we cannot 
process the transaction electronically, you authorize AT&T 
to present an image copy of your check for payment. Your 
original check will be destroyed once processed. If your check 
is returned unpaid you agree to pay such fees as identified 
in the terms and conditions of your AT&T Service Agreement. 
Returned checks may be presented electronically. If you want 
to save time and stamps, sign up for auto payment at 
www.att.com/stoppaper using your checking account. It's 
easy, secure, and convenient! 

TAXID 
AT&T Mobility Tax ID # 84-1659970. 

SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES 
In addition to the monthly cost of the rate plan and any 
selected features, AT&T imposes the following other charges, 
on a per line basis: (1) federal and state universal service 
charges, (2) a Regulatory Cost Recovery Charge of up to 51.25 
to help defray its cost incurred in complying with obligations 
and charges imposed by state and federal telecom regulations, 
(3) an Administrative Fee to help defray certain expenses AT&T 
Incurs, such as Interconnection and cell site rents and 
maintenance, and (4) other government assessments, including 
without limitation a gross receipts surcharge and a Property Tax 
Allotment surcharge of 50.20 - $0.45 applied per Corporate 
Responsibility User's assigned number. These fees are not taxes 
or government-required cl1arges. See 
www.att.com/additlonalcharges. 

4423.003.020795.01.02.0000000 NYYYNNNN 7035.7035 
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j 

0 
p) Month: 11/2014 
Ul 

Sifting Account Number: All CD 
...... Wireless Number: 

0 n.'lrl\ct 
r --~ :~ ~ N Cy::!c f-qlf f,;l'lUtw-. /J,trtJille '_0/'ldd Roamlng 

C:ft~n,k:;:;.. r-.Jom!J,~r 0.:1h~ !tf'rr: D-iltC' Ti nr: f'dP!lbN Galled CaJI.;d r .. "'~ C!Mrqc<l Rate Pd Feature Chan;;e ChargP. !ntl Tnx 1ncHca\or To!aJ 

< 111014 23 101714 13:57 INCOMING, CL 1 OT $ $ No $ I 

SILVER SPG. MD OT $ $ $ 0 111014 44 102114 15:28 1 No 
0 111014 47 102114 18:51 SILVER SPG, MD 6 DT s $ No $ 0 
N 111014 70 102314 18:07 SILVER SPG. MD 3 OT $ $ No $ 
N 111014 4 101314 11:42 ATLANTA,GA 4 DT $ $ No $ 4 $ 

111014 43 102114 13:39 INCOMING. CL 10 OT s s No s 0 111014 65 102314 11:41 SNFC CNTRL. CA 13 OT s $ No s 0 
111014 173 110714 13:46 INCOMING. CL 2 OT s s No s 2 $ (') 

c 111014 115 103114 13:10 INCOMING. CL 1 OT $ s No s 1 s 3 111014 126 110314 9:57 NASHVILLE. TN 2 OT $ s No s 2 $ CD 111014 127 110314 10:00 INCOMING, CL 1 DT s s No $ 1 s ::J ...... 111014 22 101714 11:12 INCOMING, CL 1 DT s $ No $ 1 $ ...... 111014 41 102114 9:46 INCOMING. CL 1 DT s $ No $ 1 $ CJl 
111014 66 102314 12:09 NASHVILLE. TN 1 DT s s No $ 1 s CJl 

c.o 111014 71 
I 

102314 19:23 NASHVILLE, TN 1 DT $ $ No $ 1 s 
...... 111014 93 102714 12:01 NASHVILLE, TN 4 DT $ $ No $ 4 $ 

111014 98 102814 16:27 NASHVILLE. TN 1 DT $ $ No $ 1 $ 
11 111014 25 101814 14:35 INCOMING, CL 2 NW s - $ No $ 2 $ 
CD 111014 57 102214 16:28 NASHVILLE. TN 1 DT $ $ No $ 1 $ 
0.. 111014 58 102214 18:07 INCOMING, CL 2 DT $ $ No $ 2 $ 
0 111014 68 102314 16:13 INCOMING, CL 3 DT $ $ No $ 3 $ 
~ 111014 81 102414 13:10 NASHVILLE. TN 1 DT $ $ No $ 1 $ --0 111014 82 102414 13:11 INCOMING. CL 8 OT $ $ No $ 8 $ (X) -- 111014 90 102614 17:07 INCOMING. CL 12 NW $ $ - No $ 12 $ ...... 

111014 105 102914 11:37 INCOMING. CL 12 DT $ $ No $ 12 $ (I] 

111014 108 102914 19:03 NASHVILLE. TN 1 DT $ $ No $ 1 $ 
"U 111014 114 103014 17:36 INCOMING, CL 15 DT $ s No s 15 s 
p) 111014 118 103114 16:10 INCOMING, Cl 18 OT $ $ No $ 18 $ (.Cl 

111014 122 110214 15:51 INCOMING, Cl 1 NW $ s No $ 1 $ CD 
N 111014 94 102714 18:45 INCOMING. Cl 1 OT $ $ No $ 1 $ 
tO 111014 154 110514 12:42 NASHVILLE. TN 4 DT $ $ No $ 4 $ 
0 111014 1 101214 14:17 INCOMING, CL 1 NW $ $ No $ 1 s - 111014 2 101214 20:04 INCOMING. CL 6 NW $ $ No $ 6 $ w 
(I] 111014 84 102414 13:33 NASHVILLE. TN 6 DT $ $ No $ 6 $ 

111014 130 110314 12:07 NASHVILLE. TN 3 OT s s No $ 3 s 
111014 142 110414 14:20 NASHVILLE. TN 5 DT $ $ No $ 5 $ 

\_) 
Page 1 of 5 
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M<nk~t 
;~,,~,n!t·--; ~o· N;n•mor1~1 

Cycl~ End Minutes Airtime LO!Add Ro<1ming " ~~· 1 ,:1 :~1·· ! v 
'NirolC'SS Number Oat!' ttc-m D<ih' Time Number C<t:lled Ca!t~d 1o Charged R<HP Pd Fenturc.• Charg" Charg€:' Inti Tax indtc.ator TolJI r;,i'l'f' 

() 111014 150 110514 10:23 INCOMING, CL 2 DT $ $ No $ 2 $ Pl 111014 64 102314 11:27 INCOMING, CL 14 DT $ $ No $ 14 $ (f) 
([) 111014 29 102014 10:35 NASHVILLE, TN 1 DT s $ No $ 1 $ 
f-> 111014 112 103014 12:18 INCOMING. CL 1 DT $ $ No $ 1 $ 
0 111014 113 103014 12:19 NASHVILLE. TN 4 DT $ $ No $ 4 $ N 111014 164 110614 18:11 INCOMING. CL 2 DT $ s No $ 2 s I 
(") 111014 177 110914 14:26 NASHVILLE. TN 2 NW $ $ No $ 2 $ < 111014 18 101614 17:49 INCOMING, CL 1 DT $ $ No $ 1 $ I 

0 111014 24 101714 21:01 INCOMING, CL 14 NW $ $ No s 14 s 0 
0 111014 63 102314 11:23 GOODLETSVL, TN 3 DT $ s No $ 3 s N 111014 67 102314 12:34 INCOMING, CL 3 DT s $ No $ 3 $ N 111014 69 102314 17:01 INCOMING, CL 1 DT $ $ No s 1 s 
0 111014 106 102914 17:33 INCOMING, CL 6 DT $ s No s 6 s 
0 111014 107 102914 17:44 INCOMING, CL 8 DT $ $ No $ 8 s 
(") 111014 116 103114 15:42 GOODLETSVL, TN 15 DT $ - s No s 15 s c 111014 120 110114 11:42 INCOMING. CL 8 NW $ s No $ 8 s 3 
([) 111014 121 110214 15:38 GOODLETSVL. TN 1 NW $ $ No s 1 s 
:::::l 111014 128 110314 10:04 GOODLETSVL. TN 1 DT $ s No $ 1 $ ...... 

111014 129 110314 10:18 INCOMING, CL 3 DT s s f-> No s 3 $ 
(J1 111014 134 110314 17:20 GOODLETSVL, TN 3 DT $ s No $ 3 $ 
(J1 111014 147 110414 20:45 INCOMING, CL 11 DT $ $ No s 11 $ c.o 111014 151 110514 10:39 GOODLETSVL. TN 1 DT $ $ No s 1 $ I 

!-> 111014 153 110514 12:19 GOODLETSVL. TN 15 DT $ s No $ 15 $ 

J:l. 
111014 162 110614 15:40 GOODLETSVL. TN 1 OT $ $ No $ 1 $ 
111014 174 110814 18:28 INCOMING, CL 5 NW $ s No $ 5 $ 

([) 111014 175 110814 22:51 INCOMING, CL 3 NW $ $ No s 3 $ 0... 111014 176 110914 12:48 GOODLETSVL, TN 1 NW $ $ No $ - 1 $ 0 111014 30 102014 11:27 INCOMING. CL 23 DT $ s No $ 23 $ .j:>. ...._ 111014 109 102914 19:05 INCOMING, CL 13 DT s $ No $ 13 s 0 
OJ 111014 152 110514 12:18 NASHVILLE, TN 1 DT $ $ No $ 1 s -- 111014 31 102014 12:37 NASHVILLE. TN 2 DT $ $ No $ 2 $ f-> 
(J1 111014 32 102014 12:38 INCOMING, CL 8 DT $ $ No $ 8 $ 

111014 163 110614 16:56 INCOMING, CL 1 DT $ $ No s 1 $ "0 111014 12 101414 18:51 NASHVILLE. TN 2 DT $ $ No $ Pl co 111014 13 101414 19:29 INCOMING, CL 5 DT $ $ No $ 
([) 111014 14 101414 19:55 NASHVILLE. TN 2 DT $ $ No $ 
w 111014 39 102014 21:09 NASHVILLE. TN 1 NW $ $ . No $ 0 111014 49 102114 20:31 NASHVILLE, TN 1 DT $ s No $ 
0 111014 59 102214 18:11 NASHVILLE, TN 2 DT $ $ No $ -w 111014 136 110314 20:21 NASHVILLE, TN 1 DT $ - s - No $ (J1 111014 137 110314 20:55 NASHVILLE. TN 1 DT s $ No $ 

111014 143 110414 16:22 NASHVILLE. TN 5 DT $ - $ No $ 
111014 144 110414 17:19 NASHVILLE, TN 3 DT $ $ No $ 

Page 2 of 5 -\...) 
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W1rt>le<s Number 

0 
s:u en 
C'D 
f-> 
0 
N 

I 
(") 

< I 

0 
0 
0 
N 
N 

0 
0 
(") 
c 
3 
C'D 
::::l ...... 
f-> 
(J1 
(J1 
<.o 

I 

f-> 

:n 
C'D 
0.. 

0 
-!:>-..._ 
0 
0:::> ..._ 
f-> 
(J1 

-o 
s:u co 
C'D 
(JJ 
f-> 
0 ..... 
(JJ 
(J1 

\:':; 
N 
--$;'· 

f.;1arket 

Cyclo End 
Date- ttqm 

111014 145 
111014 169 
111014 185 
111014 131 
111014 133 
111014 141 
111014 140 
111014 180 
111014 51 
111014 8 
111014 26 
111014 27 
111014 28 
111014 52 
111014 96 
111014 182 
111014 37 
111014 73 
111014 157 
111014 101 
111014 102 
111014 20 
111014 53 
111014 54 
111014 74 
111014 75 
111014 77 
111014 95 
111014 124 
111014 132 
111014 10 
111014 11 
111014 16 
111014 92 
111014 100 
111014 123 
111014 146 
111014 156 
111014 160 
111014 165 
111014 178 
111014 179 
111014 186 

Oatc Tirnt: ~umber C<JUc("J C~Uect To 

110414 19:26 NASHVILLE. TN 
110614 20:03 NASHVILLE, TN 
111014 14:08 INCOMING, CL 
110314 13:48 NASHVILLE. TN 
110314 16:44 INCOMING, CL 
110414 9:49 NASHVILLE, TN 
110414 9:48 NASHVILLE. TN 
110914 20:40 AGANA,GU 
102114 23:00 AGANA,GU 
101314 18:57 INCOMING. CL 
101914 19:10 INCOMING, CL 
101914 19:54 INCOMING. CL 
101914 21:04 INCOMING. CL 
102114 23:07 INCOMING, CL 
102714 19:30 INCOMING, CL 
110914 21:34 INCOMING. CL 
102014 20:19 AGANA,GU 
102314 20:45 AGANA,GU 
110514 17:17 AGANA,GU 
102814 20:14 AGANA,GU 
102814 22:12 AGANA,GU 
101614 20:22 AGANA.GU 
102114 23:23 AGANA,GU 
102114 23:24 CALL WAIT. 
102314 20:51 AGANA, GU 
102314 21:04 AGANA,GU 
102314 23:09 AGANA,GU 
102714 19:04 INCOMING, CL 
110214 19:35 AGANA,GU 
110314 16:03 INCOMING, CL 
101414 17:50 AGANA,GU 
101414 17:56 INCOMING. CL 
101514 17:46 AGANA,GU 
102614 23:08 AGANA, GU 
102814 20:12 AGANA,GU 
110214 19:34 AGANA,GU 
110414 20:06 AGANA.GU 
110514 15:56 INCOMING. CL 
110514 20:00 AGANA.GU 
110614 19:09 AGANA,GU 
110914 19:47 AGANA,GU 
110914 20:00 INCOMING, CL 
111014 16:27 AGANA.GU 

n,o ~'f~f"i :"~Ol 'l'lll'~i 
Mln:Ut(!S Atrtirrw LOt Add Roaminf~ !;,t!:,.h:r 1::o- :Jdl;;f'!(· 
C~Hrgcd RJte Pd Ff'ature Charge Charge- tnH TJx mctic~1tor Tot-al (,(!,1l' ;,tl,lr-' 

1 DT $ s No $ 
2 DT $ $ No $ 

37 DT $ $ No $ 
2 DT $ s No $ 2 $ 

11 DT s s No $ 11 $ 
8 DT $ $ No s 8 $ 
2 or $ $ No $ 2 $ 
1 NW $ $ No $ 
2 NW $ $ No $ 
5 DT $ $ No $ 
1 NW $ $ No $ 
6 NW $ $ No s 
4 NW $ $ No s 
4 NW $ $ No $ 
9 or $ $ No $ 

10 NW $ $ No $ 
12 DT s $ No $ 
1 Dr $ $ No $ 
1 DT $ - $ No $ 
1 DT $ $ No $ 

12 NW $ s No s 
2 OT $ $ No s 
1 NW $ s No $ 
5 NW cw $ s No $ 
1 DT $ $ No $ 
1 NW $ s No $ 
1 NW $ s No s 
5 or $ $ No $ 
2 NW $ $ No $ 
2 DT $ $ No s 
1 DT $ $ No $ 
8 DT $ $ No $ 
8 DT $ $ No $ 
1 NW $ - $ No $ 
1 or $ $ No $ 
1 NW $ $ No $ 
1 DT $ $ No $ 

11 DT $ $ No $ 
1 DT $ $ No $ 

10 DT $ $ No $ 
1 NW $ - $ No $ 
7 NW s $ No $ 
1 DT $ $ No $ 

Page 3 of 5 
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Markf'1 
~n~:~':r·~ Cyde End ~'.intn~s An1lm.; LOIAdd Rot~m1ng 

Wlrf\f<'<;.:; Number O;Jt-'1' ~~('fT1 J.lt'! ·r,m~ Number Called Coiled To- C\nrocd R~He ?d Feature Charq-e Charge- !ntt Tdx indic.ltor Total Cc.i.•1· Gu;;w () 111014 61 102214 19:02 AGANA,GU 2 DT $ s No $ Pl 111014 60 102214 18:35 AGANA.GU 9 DT $ $ No $ (/) 
C'D 111014 166 110614 19:21 AGANA. GU 1 DT $ $ No $ 
!-> 111014 167 110614 19:22 INCOMING, CL 5 DT $ s No $ 
0 111014 38 102014 20:38 INCOMING, CL 3 DT $ s No s N 111014 76 102314 21:19 INCOMING, CL 9 NW $ s No $ I 
("") 111014 158 110514 19:35 INCOMING. CL 10 DT s $ - No $ < 111014 159 110514 19:52 INCOMING, CL 7 DT $ - $ No $ I 

0 111014 87 102414 19:56 INCOMING. CL 16 DT s s No $ 0 
0 111014 3 101214 22:29 AGANA,GU 14 NW $ s - No $ N 111014 7 101314 17;16 AGANA. GU 13 DT $ $ No $ N 

111014 9 101414 17:03 AGANA. GU 9 DT $ s No $ 

0 111014 17 101514 20:48 AGANA, GU 12 DT $ $ No $ 
0 111014 19 101614 18:04 AGANA,GU 19 DT $ $ No s 
("") 111014 21 101614 23:56 AGANA. GU 1 NW $ $ No $ c 111014 36 102014 19:44 AGANA. GU 11 DT s $ No $ 3 
C'D 111014 40 102014 21:10 AGANA. GU 2 NW s s No s 
::::! 111014 45 102114 17:28 AGANA. GU 1 DT s s No s ,_,. 

111014 46 102114 17:30 INCOMING. CL 9 DT s $ No $ !-> 
(J1 111014 50 102114 22:24 AGANA.GU 4 NW s $ No $ 
(J1 111014 56 102214 15:51 AGANA.GU 24 DT $ $ No s <0 111014 72 102314 19:33 AGANA,GU 17 DT $ s No $ I 

!-> 111014 78 102314 23:09 AGANA.GU 1 NW $ $ No $ 
111014 79 102314 23:10 AGANA,GU 13 NW $ s No $ 11. 111014 86 102414 19:09 AGANA,GU 15 DT s $ No $ 

C'D 111014 88 102514 19:29 AGANA.GU 1 NW $ s No s 0.. 111014 89 102514 22:59 AGANA,GU 14 NW s s No s 0 111014 91 102614 23:02 AGANA. GU 5 NW s s No s .f:>. - 111014 103 102814 22:25 AGANA.GU 1 NW s s No s 0 
co 111014 110 102914 22:25 AGANA.GU 1 NW s s No s - 111014 111 102914 22:33 AGANA.GU 26 NW s $ No $ !-> 
(J1 111014 125 110214 19:51 AGANA,GU 13 NW $ $ No $ 

111014 135 110314 17:42 AGANA. GU 16 DT $ $ No $ "'U 111014 138 110314 20:56 AGANA. GU 1 OT $ $ - No $ Pl 111014 139 110314 21:28 INCOMING, CL 11 NW $ $ No $ c.a 
C'D 111014 148 110414 22:58 AGANA.GU 1 NW $ $ No $ w 111014 149 110414 23:02 INCOMING, CL 19 NW $ - $ No $ N 111014 168 110614 19 31 AGANA.GU 29 DT $ s No $ 0 111014 170 110614 22:44 AGANA.GU 4 NW $ $ No s -w 111014 181 110914 20:41 AGANA. GU 7 NW $ $ No $ 
(J1 111014 55 102214 9:21 FLS CHURCH. VA 3 DT s s No $ 

111014 80 102414 9:01 INCOMING. CL 5 or s $ No $ 
111014 34 102014 13:44 INCOMING, CL 5 or s s - No s 

Page4 of 5 
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Wu-c!cs~. Nwnb~f 

() 
Pl 
(/) 
CD 
f-> 
0 
N 

I 
(") 

< I 

0 
0 
0 
N 
N 

0 
0 
(") 
c 
3 
CD 
::::::! ...... 
f-> 
Ul 
Ul 
<.o 

I 

f-> 

I! 
CD 
a. 
0 
.p.. --0 
0::> --f-> 
CJl 

""0 
Pl 

(.Q 
CD 
w 
w 
0 -w 
Ul 

-Cj 
l)v .__ 

:•,iukot 
Cych: End 

Orltr:> Hm11 

111014 35 
111014 171 
111014 183 
111014 117 
111014 119 
111014 83 
111014 104 
111014 99 
111014 172 
111014 5 
111014 42 
111014 6 
111014 15 
111014 33 
111014 48 
111014 184 
111014 62 
111014 155 
111014 161 
111014 85 
111014 97 

Date Time Nurnbc:r Cdltt·d C<lf!JJd To 

102014 17:48 MANASSAS, VA 
110714 10:14 INCOMING, Cl 
111014 11:53 MANASSAS, VA 
103114 16:07 INCOMING. CL 
103114 17:04 INCOMING. CL 
102414 13:29 LAKEWOOD. GA 
102914 9:42 LAKEWOOD. GA 
102814 19:53 INCOMING. CL 
110714 13:07 INCOMING. CL 
101314 11:47 INCOMING, CL 
102114 10:49 INCOMING. Cl 
101314 13:00 Toll Free. Cl 
101514 14:31 Toll Free. CL 
102014 13:02 Toll Free. CL 
102114 20:01 Toll Free. CL 
111014 12:02 Toll Free. CL 
102314 7:52 DURHAM,NC 
110514 15:41 DURHAM.NC 
110614 12:18 INCOMING. Cl 
102414 14:33 INCOMING. CL 
102814 14:21 DURHAM,NC 

To!al Minu!es 

% No! Billable to Guam 

% Billable to Guam 

To!al Bill (less 
ln!emational calls billable 
to Guam) 

Less % of Monthly 
Charges not billable to 
Guam 

Less Roammg Not 
Billable !o Guam 

Plus International Call 
billable !o Guam 

Amount Billabl~ to 
Guam 

•.«,•n:~<:", Not 

l".tu1utcs M.ir1imc LDII\dd Roarning 
Ch..trgC"J Rat< Pd Fo<1ture ChariJe Charge Inti r.~l'; iadicator- Total ~. ~·tl'1". (~ l•J\11 

2 DT $ s No $ 
6 DT $ $ NO s 
1 DT $ s No $ 
1 DT $ $ No $ 1 $ 
1 DT $ $ No $ 1 $ 
4 DT $ $ No $ 4 $ 
1 DT $ $ No $ 1 $ 
1 DT $ $ . No $ 1 s 

10 DT $ s No s 10 $ 
1 DT $ s NO $ 1 $ 
2 DT $ $ No $ 2 s 

33 DT $ s No $ 
36 DT $ $ No $ 
26 DT $ $ No $ 
24 DT $ s No $ 
29 DT $ s No $ 
2 OT $ s No s 2 s 
1 DT s $ No s 1 $ 
3 DT $ $ No s 3 $ 
4 DT $ $ No $ 4 $ 
1 DT $ $ No s 1 $ 

1,138 $ $ $ s 354.00 s 

$ 141.78 

$ 44.10 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$ 97.68! 
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• rol\ YOUR RECOA 

N 

\ 
\ 

$\ 
Office~ 

225 FRANKLIN RD 
B r·en t t~ood, TN 3702 7 

Location: 
Device ID: 

THAKO 
THAKO-POS2 
2268555 
840109119219 

Employee: 
T r·ansact ion: 

INTI. PRIORITY 
80045988109~ 0.15 lb (S) SI.:Jl 

Shipment subtotal: 67.91 

Total Due: 67.91 

(V) CreditCard: 67.81 
***********~8300 

t1" 1Je1ght ante1eu nanuallY 
S ' lle19ht read fron scale 
r " raxable it~n 

Sutriect to dd!litional ChH19t:s. See FatJEx Service 11uitle 
at fedex.coH for details. fill nerclmnois~ ~;ales ltn.,J. 

Visit us at: fedex .com 
Or ca 11 1 . BOO. G.oFe&x 

1 .800.463.3339 

Oct,Jt,er 2~l, 2014 11:17:2B AN 

********** WE LISTEN ********** 
. Tell us hm•l vJe'rE; cJoing 

& rece1ve a discount on ;~our next orderl 
feq~x,cgmJwelisten or 80rJ<l98-0:!4? · 

Redemption Code: 

*** Thank you *** 
Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-1 Filed 04/08/15 Page 34 of 35 

 
 

*Doc. No. 33GL-15-0324



Express 
loternational Air Vllaybi/1 
fur Fi!fl£x !.~!VIle$ wnnmo.~f! 

Address 

Address A 

Adoress 

City _, 

Recipient's Tax ID Number for Customs Purposes 
ur; 6ST'!l1C/IfA'i,HJ.ff N.'ABJI,m ,JJih.'C.tL\•rllQu•tiHf 

State 
Provmce 

Shipment lnlo1111ation :.J Fol'EUOMy.Ti.:l hi!I!i'l:IQ~~ !JHI Mtmfr"uc.:ntl~trlrt>!ndi;mw:ieC1 

I~~(~~~;~~r9es 
C.cwm~U.C 

aiWbettnfiled inAES? 
fiJ>i {.I;,MfJA'rCJ-.~r-J,/J{W 

~ 
< en e-
en 

N 
c· 
A. 

(::> 
u-
':'_,"> 

::P.· 
::;:: 

Toflll 
Weight., 

lbs. 
[' 

!" '1 t~lfl f\V';J~&:!. ~·full$2.£00~~ loMDO:rS-;.~. B f4~'fr,tll;t 
_) no ~C(lll$1!' rtt!lwtt':l \NUll. rot t.lll;:fl't:IIV f1AA. ·--·----

~ 
<J) 

<= 
<::"" _, 

"' "' c:.. '"' "' ~ >< .-.. 0 

"' U:• 

"" "" c. 
<..: 

..., 
~ "" ~ - !;!' 

., 
t•J c. !2 "' !£ - Q.; .--t ~ w :::: ;::; 

"' m 
c:> - =-::. n "' 0 -· ({) ::r ..... "' c:• ~ "' "" - "' ~ 

Cu "' 
.,., 

Co r+ ;;, ~ 

CTJ .. "" a "' w 0 ffi w - {/, "' ~·~ " 
ro '"' w ~ "' :::. 

(....1 -,-,m ..,., 
"' t.D §, "' m X ~ n_. 

rnCJ "' >. 

"' X lii '" ~· 
"" ~ 

"' ro 

"' n 

"' 
"" ii: = 
Q. 
ro 

;:: 

= 
"' * * §. * * * 
~ 

+:· ..... -.. ., < 
~ 
"' 

* ~-
* * n 

"'" 
~ 
2' 
"' 

* ;;:; 
* CO CL 
w~· 
0 r+ 
00 

0.> -, 
a. 

m 
-..J 

;.._;, 
CX'I 

U) 
-:::;-· 

-o 
3 
(0 
::l 
r+ 

-! 
0 (;) ,...,. c:: 
CJ cr 

~;· 

0 
0 
rl 

.c: OJ 
ro 

0') a.> 
--.1 -.J 

~ "'' ::D ("'fl 

Expres:s Package Service 

dE.x lntl. Priority FedE.x lntt first 
/.·;~J.J-WJ!«~loca·~ 

, .. _, _________ LU 

6 Speciallfand!ing 

"1httu u~quo broovn IH»::e:• Mm •Pfei:&l prn:rn~ •ra 
r.rovid:eit.l'tr;FudE.1fc-tfedblnttPrinri\yllf!ly 

[]FadExBox [] FedEx Tube 

[] 11!d£x10kg Box' [] FadE.x 25kg Box• 

HOLD at FedE.x location [] ~!llJ!l2!~:~,.,.,_1ntHrurity"""' 

7 Payment 
Bill trenspattatkm cinlrgosto: 

<:omjliettpaymtll'!~forbo'lll 
tr.tml)l)rtltion cttllq;u •It'd dit.iu rtnd tn:tl! 

r--- Entorfedblle<tHo.otc..di!Conl¥--1 
11 Send :1 · · [' Third dil []Cash 
L-' S.c:;,. ~;.,"t~o· L.' Rectprent ..J Party Card Chetk/Cileque 

F1::dfu!Us-uOr!ly 

!~~- --~ ..... ~------------------------..!-.---

8 Your Internal Billing Reference 

9 Required Signature 
Use ot thiS AtrWaybtb eonstituta.s your ogreementtotha Cond"ttin-nsof Contract oothe biii~ofthb: Air 
W~ll. an~ you reprvsen!1ttBt 1l1i• •h~ment docs not ro~uiro • US Slsta Oopullml!n!Ucell$B or con~Jtin 
dengorMgood~Cort, 111iooal11'l!,..~intludlngtl>eWomwConvontiOll.mayepply~this 

· dowibodinll\oConditiOMafContract 
ot1lld from IJnltod Stntosin aceo«<ence 

l:.l 

For Completion Instructions, see back of fifth page. 

NGtaUIOI'l'icqalt 
optil!!llatt avollah 
to all dtllillilliiiiiS. 
Dar.gonmu gocda e 
~ rhipped !l$lng tl 
AirWJI)'IoUI. 

Fad Ex 
Tractmg 
Numbor 8004 5988 1103 form 

10 No. 040i 

ThelMI\$andrond1iMsof-.eMeenmylN'jf,&mcl.l:11J'Jybc~Consufl.oorlocalofflc&Jwtjltlcilit:~ 
NM-~~·""""""taiAirW.,triil•li'Jl994-l!IX!Ii><lb 

Questions? Go to our Web site at fedex.com. 
Or in the U.S., calll.BOO,GoFadE.x t800.463.3335. Outside the U.S .• call your local FfidEx office. 

...... --1rnor co z; 

~ 
3 (!) 0 

0-! -o < (") 
0 r- ---' __,~, OJ 
~ (/; 0 0 -+ c.n '"0 OJ '< ro 
to ::0 n rn D 
CD,_, ,...,. ("!) ...... ::; 
co 0 0•• 
-::0 § -· ..... c::;.-! 
c.._) -< t:::D -, 

CP "'.") 
::; ~..:> 
·-+ (n 

c 15 ..,., 
D ;::o 
Cl.. )> 

c..n co~ --4 -1 z 
~ -.J ::z:: ::I: :::>" 
OC.O::x>l> -! r- 0 t:Y __.... U1 ;;:=:::: ~ = ,__, 
~moo = 0 "'- I w 

(./) -.J ~..) -o -..! = -h _, 
0 0 D __ n ...,.. (/.) N 

0) --.J 

() 
CD 

= ~ 
·-J 

rv o.o 

~ 
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Revised Invoice 
U.S. Federal District Court of Guam 
Chief Judge 
520 West Soledad Avenue 
Hagatfia, Guam 96910 

SOLID WASTE 

MANAGEMENT 

CONSULTANTS 

cc: Government of Guam and United States of America 

RE: Invoice for Services lnv No. 14-12-4685 

December 15, 2014 

Job No. 07066-07 

PERIOD: 

CLIENT REFERENCE: 

Activity from November 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014 

Order Re: Appointment of Receiver, Case 1:02-cv-00022 filed 
March 17, 2008 and ordered by the Chief Judge for the U.S. Federal 
District Court of Guam 

DESCRIPTION: Pursuant to the Consent Decree, GBB, acting as Receiver for the 
District Court of Guam, will enforce the terms of the Consent 
Decree, and assume all of the responsibilities, functions, duties, 
powers and authority of the Solid Waste Management Division of 
the Department of Public Works ("DPW"), and any and all 
departments, or other divisions of the DPW insofar as they affect 
the Government of Guam's compliance with the Consent Decree. 

GBB FederaiiD#: 52-1189668 

Invoiced Current 

But Not Received Progress 
Amount 

$0.00 $8,602.50 

Expenses-LegaiFees 

Duane Morris December inv. #2025702 (November services) pages 1-6 

Fee on expenses @ 10% 

Total Expenses 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE GBB FOR THIS PERIOD ••••••..•••.••••••••• 

Payments should be executed via wire transfers using the following information: 
Bank Account Name: Gershman, Brickner & Bratton, Inc., General Account 

Local Branch Address: First Virginia Community Bank 
11325 Random Hills Road, Suite 240, Fairfax, VA 22030 

Bank Account Number: 

Bank Routing Number for incoming wires: 

Gershman, Brickner & Bratton, Inc. 

8550 Arlington Boulevard, Suite 304 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031-4620 

8,602.50 

860.25 

$ 9,462.75 

$ 9,462.75 

"EXHIBIT II" 
Phone: 703-573-5800 Toll Free: 800-573-5801 Fax: 703-698-1306 

www.gbbinc.com 
case 1:02-cv-00022 DoCUillilS!at~.§Q-¢Per Filed 04/08/15 Page 1 of 7 
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PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
ATTN: PAYMENT PROCESSING 
30 SOUTH 17TH STREET 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191 03-4196 

December 1 0, 2014 

HARVEY W. GERSHMAN 
GERSHMAN, BRICKNER & BRATTON INC. 
8550 ARLINGTON BOULEY ARD 
SUITE 304 
FAIRFAX, VA 22031 

GUAM RECEIVERSHIP 

FILE# INVOICE# 2025702 

CURRENT INVOICE 

BILL 
DATE 
6112/14 
7/10/14 
8/5/lt 
91~,0/IA 
10/9/14 
11/7/14 

BILUREF 
NO. 

1968-838 
1975675 
19.82645 
2000413 
2003573 
2013343 

TOTAL BALANCE DUE 

!Fed Wire Payments: 
~ells Fargo Bank NA 
Swift Code: 
IAcct#: 
;\BA#: 

BILL 
AMOUNT 

$277.50 
$166.50 

$6,604.50 
$6,771.00 
$4,162.50 
$3,718.50 

ACH Payments: 
Acct#: 
ABA#: 

Duane Morris FIRM and AFFIUATE OFFICES 

IRS# 

NEW YORK 

LONDON 

SINGAPORE 

PHILADELPHIA 

CIDCAGO 

W ASIDNGTON, DC 
SAN FRANCISCO 

PALO ALTO 

SAN DIEGO 

BOSTON 

HOUSTON 

LOS ANG!iLES 

HAN01 · 

HO CIDMINH CITY 

AlLANTA 

BALTIMORE 

WILMINGTON 

MIAMI 

PITTSBURGH 

NEWARK 

LAS VE((IAS 

<;HEJl,liVIDLL 
BoCA RATON 

LAKE TAHOE 

MEXICO CITY 

ALLIANCE WITH 

MIRANDA & ESTA VILLO 

$8,602.50 

AIR 
CREDITS BALANCE 

$0.00 $277.50 
$0.00 $166.50 
$0.00 $6,604.50 
$0.00 $6,771.00 
$0.00 $4,162.50 
$0.00 __ ~..:;.;$3::.-'., 7.:..:1:...::.8;.:;;..5.;::_0 

$21,700.50 

$30,303.00 

Please reference the File Number 
and Invoice Number in the 
REMARK section. 

AMOUNTS INCLUDED FOR DISBURSEMENTS INCLUDE EXPENSES RECEIVED AND RECORDED THROUGH THE 
END OF THE INVOlCE PERIOD. THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL EXPENSES RECEIVED AND DISBURSEMENTS 
INVOICED IN THE FUTURE. AS PER THE TERMS OF OUR ENGAGEMENT, PAYMENT IS DUE IN U.S. DOLLARS 
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS INVOICE. AFTER 30 DAYS A LATE FEE OF 1% PER MONTH (OR SUCH 
LOWER RATE AS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE LAW) MAY BE CHARGED. 

DUANE MORRISLLP 

30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA. PA 19103-4196 PHONE: 215.979.1000 FAX: 215.979.!020 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-2 Filed 04/08/15 Page 2 of 7 
I I 
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Duane Morris 
December I 0, 2014 

File# 

DUANE MORRISLLP 

30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-4196 

INVOICE# 2025702 

PHONE: 215.979.1000 FAX: 215.979.1020 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-2 Filed 04/08/15 Page 3 of 7 
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December 10,2014 

HARVEY W. GERSHMAN 
GERSHMAN, BRICKNER & BRATTON INC. 
8550 ARLINGTON BOULEY ARD 
SUITE 304 
FAIRFAX, VA 2203 1 

GUAM RECEIVERSHIP 

File# Invoice# 2025702 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RECORDED 
THROUGH 1 I/30/2014 IN CONNECTION 
WITH THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED MA TIER. 

PREVIOUS BALANCE 

TOTAL BALANCE DUE 

BILL 
DATE 
6/12/14 
7/10/14 
8/5/14 
9/30/14 
10/9/14 
11/7/14 

DUANE MORRISLLP 

BILL/REF 
NO. 

1968838 
1975675 
1982645 
2000413 
2003573 
2013343 

BILL 
AMOUNT 

$277.50 
$166.50 

$6,604.50 
$6,771.00 
$4,162.50 
$3,718.50 

Duane Morris FIRM and AFFillA7E OFFICES 

IRS# 

NEW YORK 

LONDON 

SINGAPORE 

PHILADELPHIA 

CHICAGO 

WASHINGTON, DC 

SAl'/ FRANCISCO 

PALO ALTO 

SAND!EGO 

BOSTON 

HOUSTON 

LOS ANGELES 

HANOI 

HO CHI MINH CITY 

ATLANTA 

BALTIMORE 

WILMINGTON 

PmSBURGH 

NEWARK 

LAS VEGAS 

CHERRY HILL 

BOCA RATON 

LAKE TAHOE 

MEXICO CITY 

ALUANCE WITH 

MIRANDA & ESTA YILLO 

$8,602.50 

____ $21 '700.50 

$30,303.00 

AIR 
CREDITS BALANCE 

$0.00 $277.50 
$0.00 $166.50 
$0.00 $6,604.50 
$0.00 $6,771.00 
$0.00 $4,162.50 
$0.00 ___ .;:::$:::..;3,~7:..:18:.:.:.5:..::..0 

$21,700.50 

case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-2 Filed 04/08/15 Page 4 of 7 
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Duane Morris 
December 10,2014 
Page2 

File# 
GUAM RECEIVERSHIP 

DATE ID # TIMEKEEPER 
11/112014 02130 AE "MISHKIN 
11/2/2014 02!30 AE MISHKIN 

1!/3/2014 02130 AE MISHKIN 

I 1/20/2014 02130 AE MISHKIN 

11/21/2014 02130 AE "MISHKIN 

11/26/2014 02130 AE "MISHKIN 

DUANE MORRISLLP 

INVOICE# 2025702 

REVIEW AND REVISE HHW AGREEMENT 
CONTINUE REVIEW AND REVISION OF HHW 
AGREEMENT 
FINISH REVISED DRAFT OF HHW AGREEMENT; E­
MAIL TO D. MANNING AND C. ANDERSON RE SAME 
FURTHERREVISEHHW AGREEMENT AND 
APPENDICES IN RESPONSE TO COMMENTS 
FINISH REVIEW AND REVISION OF HHW 
AGREEMENT AND APPENDICES; E-MAIL TO TEAM 
RESAME 
BEGIN REViEW OF REVISED HHW AGREEMENT 
FROM D. MANNING; E-MAIL TO TEAM RE SAME 

TOTAL SERVICES 

HOURS 
1.60 
1.80 

3.80 

2.80 

4.60 

0.90 

15.50 

case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-2 Filed 04/08/15 Page 5 of 7 
 
 

*Doc. No. 33GL-15-0324



Duane Morris 
December 10,2014 
Page 3 

File# 
GUAM RECEIVERSHIP 

TIMEKEEPER 
NO. NAME 
02130 AE MISHKIN 

DUANE MORRISLLP 

CLASS 
PARTNER 

INVOICE# 2025702 

HOURS RATE VALUE 
15.50 555.00 $8,602.50 
15.50 $8,602.50 

case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-2 Filed 04/08/15 Page 6 of 7 
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Gershman, Brickner & Bratton, Inc. 

8550 Arlington Blvd., Suite 304 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4620 

BILL TO 

US District Court for Guam 

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

Duane Morris ... 1 Professional Services 

P.O. NO. TERMS 

Net 30 Days 

RATE CLASS 

8,602.50 

Total 

Invoice 

DATE INVOICE# 

12/10/2014 14-12-4685 

PROJECT 

07-Legal Expenses 

SERVICED AMOUNT 

11/30/2014 8,602.50 

$8,602.50 

case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-2 Filed 04/08/15 Page 7 of 7 
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U.S. Federal District Court of Guam 

Chief Judge 

SOLID WASTE 

MANAGEMENT 

CONSULTANTS 

December 15, 2014 

520 West Soledad Avenue 
Hagatfia, Guam 96910 

cc: Attorney General 
c/o Assistant Pat Mason 

RE: Invoice for Services 

PERIOD: 

CLIENT REFERENCE: 

DESCRIPTION: 

GBB FederaiiD#: 

lnv No. 14-12-4686 Job No. 07066-03 

Activity from September 1, 2014 through October 31, 2014 

Order Re: Appointment of Receiver, Case 1:02-cv-00022 filed 
March 17,2008 and ordered by the Chief Judge for the U.S. Federal 
District Court of Guam 

Pursuant to the Consent Decree, GBB, acting as Receiver for the 
District Court of Guam, will enforce the terms of the Consent 
Decree, and assume all of the responsibilities, functions, duties, 
powers and authority of the Solid Waste Management Division of 
the Department of Public Works ("DPW"), and any and all 
departments, or other divisions of the DPW insofar as they affect 
the Government of Guam's compliance with the Consent Decree; 
Monthly Gross Receipts Tax reimbursement 

52-1189668 

Invoiced Current 

But Not Received Progress Amount 

$0.00 

Expenses 
Gross Receipts Tax- September (Page 1-2) 
Gross Receipts Tax- October 

$5,743.06 

Total Expenses 

$5,743.06 
$0.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE GBB FOR THIS PERIOD .................. . 

Payments should be executed via wire transfers using the following information: 
Bank Account Name: Gershman, Brickner & Bratton, Inc., General Account 

Local Branch Address: First Virginia Community Bank 

11325 Random Hills Road, Suite 240, Fairfax, VA 22030 

Bank Account Number: 

Bank Routing Number for incoming wires: 

Gershman, Brickner & Bratton, Inc. 

$5,743.06 

$5,743.06 

8550 Arlington Boulevard, Suite 304 11 EXH 1 B 1 T Ill" 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031-4620 

Phone: 703-573-5800 Toll Free: 800-573-5801 Fax: 703-698-1306 
www.gbbinc.com 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Docum@llt ~9~, Filed 04/08/15 Page 1 of 3 
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"' 

Display GRT Return Page 1 of 1 

l Home I Contact Us 1 Privacy 

b~~':!~~~~~..!:~..:~.~~!..'::!.!.':!.f.~;;::_;:.:: . .::.:::..:..::.::;;::'.:::.-.. ·-·~----------··-~!?2!!!m!"t<!'.! . .!5~~~£!U:~~!'!!.~!!!a. 
I. Change Account Info I Change Access co.~~-!...:_~~-out 1 

r· GRT -----) E-Home SWICA W-1 W-3/W-2 GRT Veh. Inspection Veh. Insurance 

Display GRT Return 

~~~~~~~~~~iE.== T-~~-~--~-:~~ ~----~---·-_------------ ----
1 EIN or SSN: j 521189668 .. .. . . • • .. .. -
,~-----·--------···--·----····--·----"""'' ............... ' ... .. 
1!:-f_a~-~!-~".!~:.. _/GEf3?!_!MAJ':l_. _Bf31<;~NER & BRATTON, INC. 
! Month Ending; j monlh: . year: " " ' .. " -- "" • · ' • 

l ·~ ' 2014 
)'FIIi~!i·o~i~;--····--·· fSepao:2a14 , 
t' .7.>:0 '""=c-=•~""' '-"'''·'""'""'""' : .. : .. :. ·c: .. ,:..c-"'-'-' · "'--'-' • .. c:.:.: ·-- • -.: • ·cc:" • '-~:.;; • -· · · _,, ... __ ,·.;c.:.o:.:: .... " --.. : • ·' __ .,__,__, • -............ _. __ ·.: .• :~-'--"-- ·-"-· j 

II BUSIN_ESS ACTIVITY 
OR KIND OF TAX 

(A) 
GROSS llECEIPT 

VALUE OR 
QUANTtTY 

(B) 
I!XEMPTION 

Oil DEDUCTION 
TAXABLE TAX TAX DUE 
AMOUNT RATES 

VALUE Oil 

(C) (D) c:J(E) . 

~~~~~----------~--~~~~L--------~L~Q~U~AN~T~ITY~_L __ _j 
03 SERVICE 143,576.47 0.00 143,576.47 0.04 5,743.06 

:1 
1 
J 
J 

TREASURER OF GUAM 
(61'1 )4 7'5·11221(671)4 76·11 05 

RECEIPT NO 1115008609 
PATE 10/13/2014 16:24 
LOC/STATION 02/00000000C7 
CASHIER CS44 
PAY METHOO CHECK 
AMOUNT $5,74S.Ofl 

REFERENCE #####0845 
NO 
OOCUMSNT NO 2109 FIRST VIRG 
TAX TYPE GiRT 
TAX MONTH 9 
TAX YEAR 2014 
AMOUNT $5,743.06 

TOP COPY-MERCHANT BOT 
COPY-CUSTOMER 

Original Amt. 
5,743.06 

~5 TIN 52-1189668 

9/30/2014 
Balance Due Discount 

5,743.06 
Check Amount 

Payment 
5,743.06 
5,743.06 

5,743.06 

https://www .guamtax.com/securedapp/ gen!formGrtDisplay.do ?chtryr-20 14&chtnno=9&c. .. 9/29/2014 

Case 1:02-cv-00022 Document 1559-3 Filed 04/08/15 Page 2 of 3 
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CB44 Work with Collection Balance Records 
10/13/14 
Position to taxpayer id . . tax year. __ 

Type option, press Enter. 

WRKCBAL 
16:19:00 

2=Change s~Display 
10=Col1Tick 11=Assgn Coll 

6=Clc Int&Pen ?=Notices 
12=Demand Ltr 15=CashRcpts 

8=Transaction 
16=Tran Stmt 

Opt Acct id Tax Tax prd Name Id no End bal St 
Assign Date Rev Ofcr TY69 Date 900 Ext Dte Spouse Id 

200800845 GRT 1 2014 GERSHMAN, BRICKNER & 521189668 A 
200800845 GRT 3 2014 GERSHMAN, BRICKNER & 521189668 A 
200800845 GRT 4 2014 GERSHMAN, BRICKNER & 521189668 A 
200800845 GRT 6 2014 GERSHMAN, BRICKNER & 521189668 A 
200800845 GRT 7 2014 GERSHMAN, BRICKNER & 521189668 A 
200800845 GRT 9 2014 GERSHMAN, BRICKNER & 521189668 5743.06 A 

'11 

\ 
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